TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM389579

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Ventures, LLC		06/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9200509 Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	901 King Street West, Suite 200	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 3H5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3490695	
Registration Number:	3584610	ROUNDBOX
Registration Number:	3584609	
Registration Number:	3624606	JACKED
Registration Number:	3592199	SPORTSTOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1274

Email: rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Burlingame

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077224-0000170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Burlingame/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0797

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release ORIX to 9200509_Redacted#page1.tif source=Release ORIX to 9200509_Redacted#page2.tif

source=Release ORIX to 9200509_Redacted#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0798

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") executed by 9200509 Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of ORIX Ventures, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party") pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, Domain Registrations, Patents, Patent Applications and Copyrights of the Grantor thereunder, including the registered trademarks, domain registrations, patents, patent applications and copyrights specifically listed on Annex 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged IP"). All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Security Agreement. In connection with the Security Agreement the following documents were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office: (a) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents between Grantor and Secured Party dated as of July 14, 2015 and recorded on July 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036161/0663 relating to the Pledged IP consisting of patents and patent applications.(b) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks between Grantor and Secured Party dated as of July 14, 2015 and recorded on July 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5583/0602 relating to the Pledged IP consisting of trademarks and domain registrations, and (c) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Copyrights between Grantor and Secured Party dated as of July 24, 2015 relating to the Pledged IP consisting of copyrights.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate the Security Agreement and release to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged IP;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all Secured Obligations of the Grantor secured by the Pledged IP, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged: the Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases and reconveys to the Grantor, without representation, recourse or warranty, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Pledged IP (this "Release"); and the Secured Party hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officers to record this termination and Release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Pledged IP.

This Release shall be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of New York and may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Release by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of June 28,

2016.

ORIX VENTURES, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

Annex 1



B-Trademarks:

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Renewal Date
9200509 Canada Inc.	Design	U.S.	3,490,695	August 19, 2018
9200509 Canada Inc.	ROUNDBOX	U.S.	3,584,610	March 3, 2019
9200509 Canada Inc.	Design	U.S.	3,584,609	March 3, 2019
9200509 Canada Inc.	JACKED	U.S.	3.624.606	May 19, 2015
9200509 Canada Inc.	SPORTSTOP	U.S.	3,592,199	March 17, 2015

Domain Registrations

Owner	Domain Name
9200509 Canada Inc.	rounbox com
9200509 Canada Inc.	jacked com

C - Copyrights:

Copyrights

Owner	Component	Description
9200509 Canada Inc.	Broadcast Server	Core Broadcast Sever

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0800

9200509 Canada Inc.	Widgets and Server Administration Applications	Widgets and Server Administration Applications
9200509 Canada Inc.	Signage Application Server	Signage Application Server
9200509 Canada Inc.	eMBMS Middleware	eMBMS Middleware Media Player and Supporting Applications
9200509 Canada Inc.	Cross Platform Media Player	Cross Platform Media Player
9200509 Canada Inc.	Android Java Media Player	Media Player
9200509 Canada Inc.	Signage Client Application	Signage Server

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 06/28/2016